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Product description

1.    Multi-function button (MFB)
2 .   Indicator light
3.   Earphone charging contact
4.   Speaker
5.   Type-c charging port (Case)
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Pairing instructions

1. Open the charging box, the headset will automatically 
turn on, and the pairing will be successful.

2. Open the bluetooth of the device you want to connect 
the headset to and search for "Foxbox | OPENAIR Clip", 
then click the "connect" option.

3. When you put the earphones back into the charging 
box, the playback will stop and they will enter charging 
mode automatically. The earphones will turn o� when 
fully charged.

4. If the earphones are turned on but not connected to 
the bluetooth of any device, they will automatically turn 
o� in 3 minutes.
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FOXBOX | OPENAIR Clip connected



Wearing

Take out the clip-on earphone and clip it on your ear then 
adjust it up and down until you think you can enjoey the 
perfect sound quallity position

Instructions for use

1. Turn on/o�:

O� mode: Long press for 3 seconds to turn on/o� the 
earphones or put in to the case to power o�.

2. Play/Pause: 

Double tap left or right earphone during music playing.
 
Previous song:  Long press the left  MFB earphone

Next song: Long press the right MFB earphone.

4. Voice assistant:

Touch the left and right earphones continuously 
for 3 times.

5. BT Calls:

Answer and end calls: Tap the left or right earphone twice 
at the time of an incoming call to answer and then twice to 
end the call.

Reject the call: Long press the left or right earphone for 3 
seconds at the time of an incoming call.

6. Game mode

Touch the  right earphone continuously for 3 times to 
switch on/o� the game mode.

7. Charging case:

Charge the case using the type-c cable connected to a computer 
or wall charger. When the case is charging, the orange light of 
the case �ashes in a breathing pattern, and turns o� after fully 
charged (Time charge: 2hs).

8. Charging earbuds:

The earbuds make a warning tone to warn low power. Put the 
earbuds to th case to charge (Time charge: 1hs)

Warning

Do not use the product at excessive volume or for long periods 
of time, as this may damage your hearing.

Do not charge the headphones with a current greater than 2 A, 
as this may damage the battery.
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Product speci�cations:

Bluetooth search name: Foxbox | OPENAIR Clip
Bluetooth version: 5.3
Range: 10m
Power Input: 5V
Earphone battery capacity:  40mAh
Call/ play time: 6.5 Hs. (60% Vol.) 
Earphone charging time: about 60 minutes
Case charging time: 2 Hs.
Case battery capacity: 400 mAh
Speaker size: 12mm 
Speaker Frequency: 20Hz~20KHz
Sensitivity: 113±3dB
Impedance: 32Ω±15%
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Descripción de producto

1.    Botón multifunción (BMF)
2 .   Luz indicadora
3.   Contacto de carga
4.   Parlante
5.   Puerto de carga Tipo-C (Estuche)
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Instrucciones de emparejamiento

1. Abra el estuche de carga, los auriculares se encenderán 
automáticamente y el emparejamiento se realizará 
correctamente.

2. Abre el bluetooth del dispositivo al que quieras 
conectar los auriculares y busca “Foxbox | OPENAIR Clip”, 
después haz clic en la opción “conectar”.

3. Cuando vuelvas a colocar los auriculares en la caja de 
carga, la reproducción se detendrá y entrarán en modo de 
carga automáticamente. Los auriculares se apagarán 
cuando estén completamente cargados.

4. Si los auriculares están encendidos pero no están 
conectados al bluetooth de ningún dispositivo, se 
apagarán automáticamente en 3 minutos.

Bluetooth

FOXBOX | OPENAIR Clip conectar

ES
ESPAÑOL

OPENAIRCLIP



Cómo usarlos

Saca el auricular y coloquelo en la oreja, luego ajústelo hacia 
arriba o hacia abajo hasta que creas que puedas disfrutar de 
la posición perfecta de calidad de sonido.

Instrucciones de uso

1. Encendido/apagado:

Modo apagado: Mantenga pulsado durante 3 segundos para 
encender/apagar los auriculares o colóquelos en el estuche.

2. Reproducir/Pausa: 

Pulse dos veces el auricular izquierdo o derecho durante la 
reproducción de música.
 
Canción anterior:  Pulsación larga del BMF izquierdo.

Siguiente canción: Pulsación larga del BMF derecho.

4. Asistente de voz:

Toque el BMF izquierdo y derecho continuamente durante 
3 veces.
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5. Llamadas BT:

Responder y �nalizar llamadas: Toque el auricular izquierdo 
o derecho dos veces en el momento de una llamada 
entrante para responder y luego dos veces para �nalizar la 
llamada.

Rechazar la llamada: Mantenga pulsado el auricular 
izquierdo o derecho durante 3 segundos en el momento de 
una llamada entrante.

6. Modo de juego:

Pulsa el auricular derecho durante 3 veces para activar o 
desactivar el modo de juego.

7. Carga del estuche: 

Carga el estuche utilizando el cable tipo-c conectado a un 
ordenador o a un cargador de pared. Cuando el estuche se 
está cargando, la luz naranja del estuche parpadea en un 
patrón de respiración, y se apaga después de estar 
completamente cargado (Tiempo de carga: 2hs). 

8. Carga de los auriculares:

Coloca los auriculares en el estuche para cargarlos (Tiempo 
de carga: 1hs)

Advertencia

No utilice el producto a un volumen excesivo ni durante 
mucho tiempo, ya que podría dañar el oído.

No cargue los auriculares con una corriente superior a 
2A, ya que podría dañar la batería.
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Especi�caciones del producto:

Nombre del bluetooth: Foxbox | OPENAIR Clip
Versión Bluetooth: 5.3
Rango: 10m
Potencia de entrada: 5V
Capacidad de la batería del auricular:  40mAh
Tiempo de reproducción: 6.5 Hs. (60% Vol.) 
Tiempo de carga del auricular: 60 min.
Tiempo de carga del estuche: 2 Hs.
Capacidad de la batería del estuche: 400 mAh
Tamaño del parlante: 12mm 
Frecuencia: 20Hz~20KHz
Sensibilidad: 113±3dB
Impedancia: 32Ω±15%
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